

## Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak E-mail: registration@uhsr.ac.in

Telephone: 01262-282113

NO. UHSR/R&A/R-I/2022/26 Dated: 10.01.2022

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is for information to all concerned BDS/MDS students of BRS Dental College & Hospital Sultanpur, Panchkula that counselling for their shifting in other Private Dental Colleges affiliated to Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences Rohtak, Private University (namely SGT University and PDM University, Bahadurgarh) and deemed to be University i.e. Manav Rachna, Faridabad and MMU Mullana will be held on 17.01.2022 at 10:00 a.m. in Committee Room office of Director, PGIMS Rohtak.

The allocation of institute will be done through counseling in fair and transparent manner strictly on the basis of merit of candidates in entrance examination or 10+2 marks as the case may be. The Counseling will be held under the Chairmanship of Dean, Academic Affairs, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak. 50% of tuition fee will have to be deposited by the candidate at the time of counselling in the spot . The fee will be deposited in the Shape of Demand Draft in favour of Controller of Finance, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak. The fee can also be deposited through Credit/Debit Card or RTGS/NEFT. The Seats Matrix, Fee Structure of Colleges and other details will be uploaded on University Website Shortly.

- The students must reach the counseling venue well in time.
- The students should also bring their all original documents.
- The students must bring their valid identity proof.
- All students must bring their Covid-19 Vaccinated Certificate with Arogya Setu App.
- Candidate should wear mask & must ensure to maintain social distancing during the course of counseling.
- All candidates are instructed to strictly follow the Covid-19 guidelines issued by Govt. of India and Govt. of Haryana time to time.

For further queries on the subject the students may see the University Website <a href="www.uhsr.ac.in"><u>www.uhsr.ac.in</u></a> or telephone No. 9416974888 from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm on working days.

**Dean Academic Affairs** 

10/1/2022